## Profile of Dr. Mohd Akram

| 1.   | Name of the Faculty member  | Dr. Mohd Akram   |  |
|--|---|--|--|
| 2.   | Designation   | Professor  |  |
| 3.   | Qualifications  | BSc, BUMS, MD<br>(Tahaffuzi Wa<br>Samaji Tibb)   |  |
| 4.   | Date of Birth   | 06-06-1968   |  |
| 5.   | Registration Number   | DBCP/U/6627  |  |
| 6.   | Date of Joining   | 04 July 2002   |  |
| 7.   | Past Experience Detail  | NA   |  |
| 8.   | State of Domicile   | Uttar Pradesh  |  |
| 9.   | Department & School   | Department of Tahaffuzi Wa Samaji Tibb,<br>School of Unani Medical Education and<br>Research   |  |
| 10.  | Details of Courses taught   | BUMS II Prof - Tahaffuzi Wa Samaji Tibb,<br>BUMS III Prof - Tibbe Qanoon Wa Ilmul<br>Samoom, MD Unani - Research<br>Methodology, Asbabae Sitta Zarooriya,<br>Non Communicable Diseases |  |
| 11.  | Research Thrust Areas   | Community Medicine, Asbabe Sitta<br>Zarooria, Immunization, Lifestyle<br>Disorders   |  |
| 12.  | Emails  | makram@jamiahamdard.ac.in  |  |
| 13.  | Address   | C-302, Jamia Hamdard Campus,   |  |
|  |   | New Delhi - 110062   |  |
| PUBLICATIONS  14. Publications in peer reviewed National & For Publications Profile view at: |   |  |  |
| 14.  | Publications in peer reviewed National & International journals, Citations, H-index | Google Scholar: https://scholar.google.com/citations?user= gL2r1zQAAAAJ&hl=en&authuser=1   |  |
|  | BOOKS & BOOK CHAP   |  |  |
| 15.  | Number of Book Chapters in Edited books of National Publishers                      | 08 (National Council for Promotion of Urdu Language)   |  |
| RESEARCH GRANTS AND CONSULTANCY PROJECTS   |   |  |  |
| 16.  | Number of research grants from International and private sources as PI              | 02 (Funded by UNICEF INR 15 Lakh<br>Social Mobilization of Underserved<br>Population for Polio Eradication)  |  |
| RESEARCH SUPERVISION   |   |  |  |
| As Supervisor  |   |  |  |
| 17.  | Number of M.D. Guided   | 06 Awarded 01 Ongoing  |  |
| As Co-supervisor   |   |  |  |
| 18.  | Number of M.D. Guided   | 05 Awarded   |  |
| <u> </u>   | 1   | <u> </u>   |  |

|  |   | e encaver/ predunce procon                  |  |  |
|--|---|---|--|--|
| 19.  | PRESENTATIONS IN CONFERENCES A  Number of presentations in National or  | Chairman/Co-Chairman:20                     |  |  |
| 13.  | International Conferences in India  | Invited: 25                                 |  |  |
|  | mornational Comprehensial Infinite  | Oral/ Poster:45                             |  |  |
| 20.  | Number of presentations in International  | Invited: 01                                 |  |  |
|  | Conferences abroad  |   |  |  |
| NATIONAL AWARDS, HONOURS AND FELLOWSHIPS RECEIVED                          |   |   |  |  |
| 21.  | "Scientist of the Year" Award by National Environmental Science Academy,  |   |  |  |
|  | New Delhi (2010)  |   |  |  |
|  | 2. "Significant Contribution Award", for extraordinary & excellent contribution in  |   |  |  |
|  | the field of Unani Medicine by MHC, AIIMS (2016)  STAFF DEVELOPMENT/REFRESHER/SHORT TERM TRAINING   |   |  |  |
| PROGRAMME/WEBINARS ORGANIZED   |   |   |  |  |
| 22.  | Coordinated "The 2017 Nobel Prizes: What Got Them the World's Most  |   |  |  |
|  | Prestigious Award?" Symposium organized by Jamia Hamdard.   |   |  |  |
|  | Organizing Secretary International Seminar on Unani Medicine in Primary   |   |  |  |
|  | Health Care, organized by All India Unani Tibbi Conference, New Delhi, Nov  |   |  |  |
|  | <ul> <li>2-3, 2010</li> <li>Organized International Conf. on Effects of Iodine Deficiency &amp; Trace</li> </ul>  |   |  |  |
|  | Elements, National Environmental Science Academy, New Delhi, Jun 5-7,   |   |  |  |
|  | 2008.   |   |  |  |
|  | Organized Workshop on Recent Trends in Arthritis & Unani Medicine, Jamia  |   |  |  |
|  | Hamdard, March. 16-17, 2007.  |   |  |  |
|  | Organized One day workshop on "Recent Studies in Clinical & Experimental  |   |  |  |
|  | Research in Unani Medicine" organized by Training & Placement Cell and F/o  |   |  |  |
| Medicine, Jamia Hamdard, October 1, 2005.  MEMBER(S) OF NATIONALCOMMITTEES |   |   |  |  |
| 23.  | · ,   |   |  |  |
| 23.  | Subject Expert Tahaffuzi Wa Sama  | aji Tibb Syllabus Committee, CCIIVI         |  |  |
| ADMINISTARTIVE RESPONSIBILITIES/ PARTICIPATION IN COMMITTEES OF JAMIA      |   |   |  |  |
| HAMDARD  |   |   |  |  |
| 24.  | Member Central Admission Core Committee, Jamia Hamdard  |   |  |  |
|  | Academic Council Member, Jamia Hamdard  |   |  |  |
|  | • Member, Board of studies, Dept. of Tahaffuzi Wa Samaji Tibb, School of Unani Medical  |   |  |  |
|  | Education and Research, Jamia Hamdard   |   |  |  |
|  | Team Leader Flying Squad for the Annual Examinations  |   |  |  |
|  | Member Flying Squad of University  Take to the state of the state |   |  |  |
|  | Teacher In-charge for different Sports & Cultural activates.  ANY OTHER   |   |  |  |
| ANY OTHER  |   |   |  |  |
| 25.  | <ul> <li>Contributed to "Standard Unani<br/>Health Organization and CCRUM,</li> </ul>   | Medical Terminology" compiled by World 2012 |  |  |
|  | Contributed Technical Review "Unani System of Medicine: The Science of  |   |  |  |
|  |   | Department of AYUSH, Ministry of Health     |  |  |
|  | and Family Welfare, Government of   | of India, New Delhi, 2013                   |  |  |